Piston Accumulators
A Series 250 and 350 bar
Catalogue HY10-4024/UK
Introduction and Features
Piston Accumulators
A Series
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator Cooler Division Europe

Piston Accumulators
A Series
How to order
A 	 Series Accumulator
B 	 Bottle
A
Series Model
4 RF
Type of
Construction
E
Options
S
Volume
Capacity
0005
Working
Pressure
L 2
Design
Number
K
Seal
Type
Port
Size
Code	 Bore Size (nominal)
2	 50 A Series
3	 75 A Series
4	 100 A Series
5	 127 A Series
6	 150 A Series
8	 200 A Series
Code	 Approval Type
E	 CE approved1
Please see Dimensions table on page 5
Code	 Maximum Working Pressure 3
L	 250 bar 	 (A2, A3, A4, A5, A6 & A8)
H	 350 bar 	 (A2, A3, A4, A6)
Code	 Port
1	 Inch mounting + SAE port
2	 Metric mounting + BSPP port (standard)
3	 Special ports
###	 Specials (Parker assigned number)
Code	 Service/Fluid
K	 Nitrile (NBR)
E	 Fluorocarbon Elastomer (FPM)
H	 Hydrogenated nitrile (HNBR)
D	 Ethylene Propylene (EPR)
Code	 Valve Options
S	 Cored-type gas valve (standard) 2
W	 Cored-type gas valve + water service
F	 Cored-type gas valve + safety fuse
G	 Cored-type gas valve + water service + safety fuse
M	 Poppet-type gas valve
L	 Poppet-type gas valve + water service
P	 Poppet-type gas valve + safety fuse
R	 Poppet-type gas valve + water service + safety fuse
Please see Fluid Port tables on page 8 (leave blank if standard)
Ordering Code
/ 010
Pre-
Charge
Code	 Pre-Charge (for example)
010	 10 bar
S
Gas
Port
Code	 Service/Fluid
J	 Carboxilated nitrile (XNBR)
Q	 Low temperature nitrile
S	 Special – please specify
Gas Port